
1 Pre Bid Site Visit

2 Pre Bid Meeting

All bidders are required to submit the site visit proforma as per format given in the tender documents of their participants by June 15, 2020. The participants should be healthy
and all the SOPs will be followed as in place at OGDCL field. The Site visit will be conducted on June 16, 2020. Please note that maximum two (02) numbers of participnats are
allowed from each bidder. OGDCLwill provide escort from Sohbat pur to UCH Field. For coordination bidders may contact Mr. Tahir Majeed (UCH Field) at 0333-6786053, Field
Manager (UCh Field) at 0838510110 and Mr. Iftikhar Ahmed, Manager Projects at 0300-0503223.

A Pre Bid meeting will be conducted on Zoom software by June 17, 2020 at 1130 hrs. The bidders are required to submiit their participants details by June 16, 2020.

UCH COMPRESSION PROJECT

ReferenceItem
 No.

Design  Engineering,  Procurement  (Supply),  Construction, Installation/Erection,  Pre-Commissioning,   Commissioning   &  Start-up  (including performance testing and  Reliability
Guarantee Test) of Compression System at UCH Compression Project

Tender Enquiry No. PROC-FC/CB/PROJ/UCH(COM)-4462/2019

PRE-BID CLARIFICATION # 31A
Description


